pottery barn kids

REGENCY 4 IN 1 CRIB FULL BED CONVERSION KIT

ENSEMBLE DE CONVERSION POUR LIT D’ENFANT REGENCY 4 IN 1
EN LIT 2 PLACES

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

INSTRUCTIONS D’'ASSEMBLAGE

TUTTTAT

| ANARRRRENEERY AV

o

www.potterybarnkids.com

Date: 2013-July 23 Page 1/ 7
Rev:



http://www.potterybarnkids.com/

ENGLISH

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:

Please read all instructions carefully before assembling.

For your safety, assembly by two or more adults is recommended.

Keep instructions for future use.

Use only vendor supplied hardware to assemble. Using unauthorized hardware could jeopardize the structural

integrity of the item.
¢ Do not remove warning labels from the crib. Labels are permanent and not designed to be removed.

PRE-ASSEMBLY:

¢ Remove all parts and hardware from the box and place them on a carpet, or scratch-free work surface, as this
will avoid damaging parts during assembly. The shipping box provides an ideal work surface.

¢ To avoid accidentally discarding small parts or hardware, do not dispose of any packaging or contents of the
shipping carton until assembly is complete.

o Use the parts and hardware lists below to identify and separate each of the pieces included.
The illustrations provided allow for easier assembly when used in conjunction with the assembly instructions.
The use of power tools to aid in assembly in not recommended. Power tools can damage hardware and split
wood.

FRANCAIS
CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES :
o Veuillez lire toutes les instructions attentivement avant de commencer I'assemblage.
e Pour votre sécurité, 'assemblage devrait étre fait par au moins deux adultes.
e Conservez ces instructions pour référence ultérieure.
e Utilisez uniguement la quincaillerie fournie par le fabricant pour faire I'assemblage. L'utilisation de quincaillerie
non approuvée pourrait mettre en péril l'intégrité structurelle de l'article.
o Ne pas enlever les étiquettes de mise en garde du lit d'enfant. Ces étiquettes sont permanentes et ne sont pas
congues pour étre retirées.

AVANT DE COMMENCER L'ASSEMBLAGE :

e Retirez toutes les piéces et le matériel contenu dans la boite et disposez-les dans une aire dégagée sur du
tapis ou une surface qui ne causera pas d'éraflures afin d’'éviter d'endommager les piéces lors de
'assemblage. La boite peut servir de surface de travail.

¢ Ne jetez pas I'emballage ou le contenu de la boite avant d’avoir terminé I'assemblage pour éviter de jeter par
mégarde de petites piéces ou des morceaux.

e Servez-vous de la liste des piéces et du matériel ci-dessous pour identifier et séparer toutes les piéces

incluses.

o Les illustrations facilitent I'assemblage lorsque vous les utilisez de concert avec les instructions.

e |l n'est pas recommandé d'utiliser des outils électriques pour I'assemblage. Les outils électriques peuvent
endommager la quincaillerie ou fendre le bois.

Parts included w/package:
(I) Right and Left side Rail - (2Pcs.)
(J) Slat Roll - (1 Set)

(K) Medallion - (2 Pcs.) K ?

Piéces comprises dans I’emballage:
() Panneau latéral gauche et droit - (2x)
(J) Rouleau de lattes - (1 ens.)

(K) Plaque décorative - (2 x)

Date: 2013-July 23 Page 2/ 7
Rev:




ENGLISH

*Note: After the crib is being disassemble, below are the parts needed in order to assemble
the full bed with the parts included stated above.

FRANCAIS

*Note: Apres avoir désassemblé le lit d’enfant, vous y trouverez les piéces nécessaires a
I'assemblage du lit 2 places, énumérées ci-dessous.

CRIB PARTS:
(A) headboard - (1Pc.)
(B) Front gate- (1Pc.)

PIECES DU LIT D’ENFANT:
(A) Téte de lit - (1x)
(B) Barriere avant - (1x)

(L) — Allen Key
(L) — Clé hexagonale
4x95x30mm-— 1x

(K) — Medallion — 2x
(K) — Plaaue décorative — 2x

(Q) — Hex Bolt
(Q) — Boulon hexagonal
M6x38 § 13mm —2x

[ oy

(R) — Hex Bolt
(R) — Boulon hexagonal
M6x19 § 13mm — 4x

(W) — Phillips head screw
(W) — Vis a téte Phillips
8x30mm — 28x

Phillips head Screwdriver
(Not included)

—

Tournevis a téte Phillips
(non inclus)

HARDWARE REQUIRED (from Crib): / MATERIEL REQUIS (du lit d’enfant):

[ oy

(R) — Hex Bolt
(R) — Boulon hexagonal
M6x19 § 13mm — 4x

Date: 2013-July 23
Rev:

Page 3/ 7




INSTRUCTIONS D’ASSEMBLAGE:

ENGLISH

1. Attach the Medallions (K) to Headboard (A) by using Hex bolts (Q) and tighten the bolts loosely with Allen key (L). See

the illustration below.
FRANCAIS

1. Fixez les médaillons (K) a la téte de lit (A) en utilisant des boulons hexagonaux (Q) et fixez les boulons lachement a

I'aide de la clé hexagonale (L). Référez-vous a l'illustration ci-dessous.

(Q) — Hex Bolt
(Q) — Boulon hexagonal
M6x38 § 13mm —2x

Date: 2013-July 23
Rev:

Page 4/ 7




ENGLISH

2. Attach side rails (I) to Headboard (A) and Front gate (B) by using Hex bolts (R) and tighten the bolts (R) with Allen key

(L). See the illustration below.

FRANCAIS

2. Assemblez les panneaux latéraux (1) a la téte de lit (A) et au panneau avant (B) en utilisant des boulons hexagonaux
(R), serrez ces boulons (R) a I'aide de la clé hexagonale (L). Référez-vous a l'illustration ci-dessous.

[ oy

(R) — Hex Bolt
(R) — Boulon hexagonal
M6x19 § 13mm — 4x

Date: 2013-July 23
Rev:

o

Page 5/ 7




ENGLISH

3. Lay the slat roll (J) in between the Headboard (A) and the Front gate (B) using Phillips head screw (W), affix the Slat
Roll (J) to the bed frame and loosely tighten with the Phillips Head Screwdriver (not included). Tighten all bolts and
screws to make sure all are tight and bed structure is rigid. It is recommended all screws be checked from time to time

for safety as the hardware may loosen over time.

FRANCAIS
3. Déposez le rouleau de lattes (J) entre la Téte de lit (A) et le Panneau avant (B) en utilisant des Vis a téte Phillips (W),
fixez le Rouleau de lattes (J) au Cadre de lit et fixez-les de fagcon lache a I'aide d’un Tournevis a Téte Phillips (non
inclus). Serrez tous les boulons et les vis pour vous assurer qu’ils sont tous bien fixés et que la structure du lit est bien
solide. Il est recommandé que tous les raccords soient vérifiés de temps a autre puisque le matériel de fixation tend a
se desserrer avec le temps.

xX28

(W) — Phillips head screw
(W) — Vis a téte Phillips
8x30mm — 28x

Date: 2013-July 23 Page 6/ 7
Rev:




ENGLISH
CARE INSTRUCTIONS

o Blot spills immediately, and wipe with a clean, damp cloth.
e We do not recommend the use of chemical cleansers, abrasives, or furniture polish on our lacquered finish.
e Ifthe crib is to be stored, store in cool dry place and carefully package all original hardware to protect from loss or

damage.
e Check fasteners periodically for tightness. DO NOT over tighten, as this may cause distortion or breakage.
e Parents should ensure a safe environment for the child by checking the crib regularly that every component is properly

and securely in place, before placing the child in the product.
FRANCAIS
ENTRETIEN:
e Epoussetez régulierement a I'aide d’'un linge doux, sans peluche, sec et propre.
e Epongez les déversements immédiatement et essuyez-les a I'aide d’'un linge propre et humide.
¢ Nous recommandons de ne pas utiliser de nettoyants chimiques, d'abrasifs ou de poli pour meubles sur les finis laqués.
e Sivous entreposez le lit d’enfant, rangez-le dans un endroit frais et sec et emballez soigneusement tout le matériel

d'origine pour éviter de perdre des piéces ou de les endommager.
e Vérifiez les fixations périodiquement afin de vous assurer qu'elles sont bien serrées. IL NE FAUT PAS trop les serrer. Cela

risquerait de les déformer ou de les casser.
e Les parents doivent assurer un environnement sécuritaire a I'enfant en vérifiant sur une base réguliére le produit avant

d’y mettre I'enfant pour s’assurer que tous les composants du produit sont bien fixés.
Thank you for your purchase.
stores | catalog | www.potterybarnkids.com
USA 1.800.290.8181
Nous vous remercions de votre achat
magasins | catalogue | www.potterybarnkids.com
E-U 1.800.290.8181

Date: 2013-July 23 Page 7/ 7

Rev:

Y
ianti
n
\

| Ruannvin

BT

| taan
i
T

BT
| i

Dust often using a clean, soft, dry, lint-free cloth.




	IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS:
	PRE-ASSEMBLY:
	CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES :
	AVANT DE COMMENCER L’ASSEMBLAGE :
	CARE INSTRUCTIONS
	 Dust often using a clean, soft, dry, lint-free cloth.
	 Blot spills immediately, and wipe with a clean, damp cloth.
	 We do not recommend the use of chemical cleansers, abrasives, or furniture polish on our lacquered finish.
	 If the crib is to be stored, store in cool dry place and carefully package all original hardware to protect from loss or damage.
	 Check fasteners periodically for tightness. DO NOT over tighten, as this may cause distortion or breakage.
	 Parents should ensure a safe environment for the child by checking the crib regularly that every component is properly and securely in place, before placing the child in the product.
	FRANÇAIS
	ENTRETIEN:

